PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Avery Dennison Corporation	12/16/2005

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Streaming Sales LLC	
Street Address:	2215-B Renaissance Drive, Suite 5	
City:	Las Vegas	
State/Country:	NEVADA	
Postal Code:	89119	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	11592317	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (503)796-2900

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 503-222-9981

Email: cdoolittle@schwabe.com

Correspondent Name: Schwabe, Williamson & Wyatt, P.C.

Address Line 1: 1211 SW Fifth Avenue

Address Line 2: Suite 1900

Address Line 4: Portland, OREGON 97204

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	114773-151284	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Christie Doolittle	

Total Attachments: 6

source=SS_Assignment#page1.tif source=SS_Assignment#page2.tif source=SS_Assignment#page3.tif source=SS_Assignment#page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 025540 FRAME: 0491 CH \$40.00

501390813

source=SS_Assignment#page5.tif source=SS_Assignment#page6.tif

> PATENT REEL: 025540 FRAME: 0492

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT RIGHTS

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Avery Dennison Corporation having offices at 2900 Bradley Street, Pasadena, CA 91107, ("Assignor"), does hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey unto Streaming Sales LLC, a Nevada limited liability company, having an office at 2215-B Renaissance Drive, Suite 5, Las Vegas, NV 89119 ("Assignee") or its designees, all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the patent applications and patents listed below, any patents, registrations, or certificates of invention issuing on any patent applications listed below, the inventions disclosed in any of the foregoing, any and all counterpart United States, international and foreign patents, applications and certificates of invention based upon or covering any portion of the foregoing, and all reissues, reexaminations divisionals, renewals, extensions, provisionals, continuations and continuations-in-part of any of the foregoing (collectively "Patent Rights"):

Patent or Application No.	Country	Filing Date	Title and Inventor(s)
6,602,790	U.S.	11/13/2001	Method for patterning a multilay- ered conductor/substrate struc- ture; Kian, Kourouche and Hey- darpour; Ramin
6,762,124	U.S.	2/14/2001	Method for patterning a multilay- ered conductor/substrate struc- ture; Kian, Kourouche and Hey- darpour; Ramin
PCT/US2002/04290 (national stage filing in GB)	WO	2/13/2002	Method for patterning a multilay- ered conductor/substrate struc- ture; Kian, Kourouche and Hey- darpour; Ramin
2389562	G.B.	2/13/2002	Method for patterning a multilay- ered conductor/substrate struc- ture; Kian, Kourouche and Hey- darpour; Ramin
6,811,815	U.S.	6/14/2002	Method for roll-to-roll deposition of optically transparent and high conductivity metallic thin films; He, Xia-Ming and Heydarpour, Ramin

Document Id: IV final

ARM

PATENT

REEL: 025540 FRAME: 0493

Country	Filing Date	Title and Inventor(s)
WO	06/12/2003	Method for roll-to-roll deposition of optically transparent and high conductivity metallic thin films; He, Xia-Ming and Heydarpour, Ramin
U.S.	06/25/2001	Method for patterning a multilay- ered conductor/substrate struc- ture; Kian, Kourouche and Hey- darpour; Ramin
U.S.	9/24/2001	Method of making a hybrid display device having a rigid substrate and a flexible substrate; Grace, Anthony J.; Drain, Kieran F. and Sasaki, Yukihiko
U.S.	9/24/2001	Electroluminescent display de- vice and method of making
U.S.	9/24/2001	Hybrid display device; Grace, Anthony J.; Drain, Kieran F. and Sasaki, Yukihiko
WO	06/24/2002	Method for patterning a multilay- ered conductor/substrate struc- ture; Kian, Kourouche and Hey- darpour; Ramin
U.S.	11/1/2002	Transparent conductive film for flat panel displays; Sasaki, Yukihiko and He, Xia-Ming
ЕРО	6/12/2003	Method for roll-to-roll deposition of optically transparent and high conductivity metallic thin films; He, Xia-Ming and Heydarpour, Ramin
	U.S. U.S. U.S.	U.S. 06/25/2001 U.S. 9/24/2001 U.S. 9/24/2001 U.S. 9/24/2001 U.S. 11/1/2002

Patent or Application No.	Country	Filing Date	Title and Inventor(s)
10/325575	U.S.	12/20/2002	Composite barrier films and method; He, Xia-Ming; Heydar-pour, Ramin; Mehrabi, Ali R. and Akhave, Jay R.
10/969836	U.S.	10/21/2004	Composite barrier films and method; He, Xia-Ming; Heydar-pour, Ramin; Mehrabi, Ali R. and Akhave, Jay R.
PCT/US2003/38998	WO	12/09/2003	Composite barrier films and method; He, Xia-Ming; Heydarpour, Ramin; Mehrabi, Ali R. and Akhave, Jay R
PCT/US2003/34642	WO	10/31/2003	Transparent conductive film for flat panel displays; Sasaki, Yukihiko and He, Xia-Ming
03781604.8	ЕРО	10/31/2003	Transparent conductive film for flat panel displays; Sasaki, Yukihiko and He, Xia-Ming
200380107174.8	CN	10/31/2003	Transparent conductive film for flat panel displays; Sasaki, Yukihiko and He, Xia-Ming
ТВА	BR	12/09/2003	Composite barrier films and method; He, Xia-Ming; Heydar-pour, Ramin; Mehrabi, Ali R. and Akhave, Jay R
ТВА	CN	12/09/2003	Composite barrier films and method; He, Xia-Ming; Heydarpour, Ramin; Mehrabi, Ali R. and Akhave, Jay R
03814669.2	EP	12/09/2003	Composite barrier films and method; He, Xia-Ming; Heydarpour, Ramin; Mehrabi, Ali R. and Akhave, Jay R

3

BOM

Patent or Application No.	Country	Filing Date	<u>Title and Inventor(s)</u>
2004/565265	ъ	12/09/2003	Composite barrier films and method; He, Xia-Ming; Heydar-pour, Ramin; Mehrabi, Ali R. and Akhave, Jay R
2005/7011569	KR	12/09/2003	Composite barrier films and method; He, Xia-Ming; Heydarpour, Ramin; Mehrabi, Ali R. and Akhave, Jay R

Assignor represents, warrants and covenants that: (i) it is the sole owner, assignee and holder of record title to the Patent Rights identified above, (ii) it has obtained and properly recorded previously executed assignments for all patent applications and patents identified above as necessary to fully perfect its rights and title therein in accordance with governing law and regulations in each respective jurisdiction, and (iii) it has full power and authority to make the present assignment. Assignor shall indemnify and hold harmless Assignee for any breach of the foregoing.

Assignor further agrees to and hereby does sell, assign, transfer and convey unto Assignee all rights: (i) in and to causes of action and enforcement rights for the Patent Rights including all rights to pursue damages, injunctive relief and other remedies for past and future infringement of the Patent Rights, and (ii) to apply in any or all countries of the world for patents, certificates of invention or other governmental grants for the Patent Rights, including without limitation under the Paris Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the International Patent Cooperation Treaty, or any other convention, treaty, agreement or understanding. Assignor also hereby authorizes the respective patent office or governmental agency in each jurisdiction to issue any and all patents or certificates of invention which may be granted upon any of the Patent Rights in the name of Assignee, as the assignee to the entire interest therein.

Assignor will, at the reasonable request of Assignee and without demanding any further consideration therefor, do all things necessary, proper, or advisable, including without limitation the execution, acknowledgment and recordation of specific assignments, oaths, declarations and other documents on a country-by-country basis, to assist Assignee in obtaining, perfecting, sustaining, and/or enforcing the Patent Rights. Such assistance shall include providing, and obtaining from the respective inventors, prompt production of pertinent facts and documents, giving of testimony, execution of petitions, oaths, powers of attorney, specifications, declarations or other papers and other assistance reasonably necessary for filing patent applications, complying with any duty of disclosure, and conducting prosecution, reexamination, reissue, interference or other priority proceedings, opposition proceedings, cancellation proceedings, public use proceedings, infringement or other court actions and the like with respect to the Patent Rights.

MOA

The terms and conditions of this Assignment shall inure to the benefit of Assignee, its successors, assigns and other legal representatives, and shall be binding upon Assignor, its successor, assigns and other legal representatives.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF this Assignment of Patent Rights is executed at _

Pasadena, CA 91107

on December 16, 2005

ASSIGNOR

By:

avoluismme

Name: Arthur B. Moore

Title: Chief Intellectual Property Officer

Avery Dennison Corporation

REEL: 025540 FRAME: 0497

CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGMENT State of California County of LOS Angelia personally known to me proved to me on the basis of satisfactory to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and Y. E. MARTINEZ acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed Commission # 1845218 Notary Public - California the same in his/her/their authorized Los Angeles County capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their My Comm. Expires Mar 2, 2008 signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument. WITNESS my hand and official seal. Place Notary Seal Above OPTIONAL -Though the information below is not required by law, it may prove valuable to persons relying on the document and could prevent fraudulent removal and reattachment of this form to another document. **Description of Attached Document** Title or Type of Document: Document Date: _ Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer Signer's Name: ☐ Individual Corporate Officer — Title(s): Partner — D Limited D General Attorney in Fact. □ Trustee Guardian of Conservator

© 1997 Nabonel Notary Association - 9350 De Soto Avel, P.O. Box 2402 - Chatsworth, CA. 91313-2452 Prod. No. 5907 Reorder Coal Tall-Free 1-800-876-6827

RECORDED: 12/27/2010

Signer Is Representing:

PATENT

REEL: 025540 FRAME: 0498